EC™
PEM eConnect®
FASTENERS
PEM eConnect® fastening technology
provides superior electrical connection
solutions.
NEW!
PEM eConnect® mounting system

HFHB • • •
SOAG • • •
Part Number Code for Finishes Ag ET ZN X None
For Use In
Type
Sheet Hardness
HRB 44 / HB 80
or less (4)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 50 / HB 82
or less (4)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 55 / HB 96
or less (4)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 65 / HB 116
or less (4)
Sheet Hardness
HRB 70 / HB 125
or less (3)
Aluminum,
Acrylic, Castings,
Polycarbonate, and
PC Board
PC Board
ECKN •
ECKS •
ECCBF •
EPCRB •
EPFRB •
ECCB •
KFH • •
KFB3 • •
SMTSOB •
HFHB •
SOAG •
EC-13    PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com
PEM eConnect® Fastening Technology
Installation
ECKN™ PEM eConnect® Nut
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Insert nut into the nested section on the punch , this will be centred using
a locating pin built into the punch.
3. 	Insert Bushing into the nested section on the anvil.
4.	 With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force until the
shoulder of the nut contacts the sheet.
Installation Tooling
Type
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
ECKN H192 H-598-ECKN-M5 Contact Factory 8026986
ECKS™ PEM eConnect® Stud
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any
secondary operations such as deburring.
2.	 Insert stud into the nested section on the punch.
3. 	Insert Bushing into the nested section on the anvil.
4.	 With punch and anvil surfaces parallel, apply squeezing force until the
shoulder of the stud contacts the sheet.
Installation Tooling
Type
HAEGER® Part Number PEMSERTER® Part Number
Anvil Punch Anvil Punch
ECKS H192 H-598-ECKS Contact Factory 8026987
PUNCH
ANVIL
PUNCH
ANVIL
Installation Tooling
ECCB™ and ECCBF™ Contact Bushings
1.	 Prepare properly sized mounting hole in sheet. Do not perform any